
UNIVERSITY OF ALTAHABAD

QUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTTCE NO. AUIUE-09 (Et) / 2023-24 Date: 27.09.2023

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced Electrical Contractor/Firms having valid GSTN and

Up to 12,10.2023 at 2:00 P.M.

on 13.10.2023 at 3:00 P.M.

CC to:-
1 The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
2 Purchase Officer for kind informatiorr.
3 Finance Officer for kind information.
4 Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

(J_-
University Fngineer

University of Allaha bad

4rl

PAN Number. Quotation can be seen and downloaded from www,allduniv.ac.in, & wr,yw.

eprocure.gov.in. After filling of the quotation the bidder will submit the quotations in a sealed

envelope either through registered post or courier to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department,

First Floor, Dean CDC, Senate Campus as per time schedule. The bidder will explicitly mark the

Quotation Notice Number, Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed below:

Name of Work - S/Laying of 120 sq.mm., and allied works etc. for Chemistry at University of
Allahabad, Prayagraj.

Estimated Cost: - Rs.40,548/-

Time of Completion of work 15 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: 28.09.2023 to : 1.2.L0.2023

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

Venue of Opening of Quotation: Office of the Chairperson, Central Purchase Committee, University of

Allahabad, Prayagraj.



To,

University of Allahabad

Date:-
M/s

N;rrrie of Work: S/l-ayirlg of 120 sq.nrm., and alliecl worl<s etc. for Chenristry at University of
Ali;r lral ratl, Pr';tyaglaj.

I)ear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your quotation should reach to t5e
of fice of tlte Purchase Officer, Dean CDC Olfice, First floor, Senate Carnpus latest by .\2.10.2023 ,p to
2:00 t'}.M. either through registered post or througli courier. Quotation will be openecl at 3:00 p.M. orr

tlre 1 3.10.2 023 /or as per suitable date of Purch;lse office in the presence of desirous biclders.
'l'errns and Conditions:

1. Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

2' Urliversity reserv€rs right to reject or accept any or all the quotation without assigning auy

l'easoll thereof or distribute tlte whole n'orl< between two or lnore colltractors/firms.
Ilates shall be valid for [45J Forty five days from the date of opening of quotations.
'faxes shall be deducted as per rules.

Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes.

TIle payrllent of wages/ allowartce and other benefits aclrnissible to persons employed b), the
colltractor for the job shall be the sole t'esponsibility of the coutractor as their enrployer uucler
law.

7 ' Tlte contractor shall be legally liable ernd responsible for any contravention of any legal
recluirentetlt ancl consequellt liability r,r'ith regard to persons cleployed by 5ir1 i, corr.ectiorr
with tlte work assigtred to hinr by the University.

B In case of any dispute the decision of the Vice-Chancellor shall be final and binding on both the
parrties,

9. All the litigations vrill be sLrbject to the jLrrisdiction of courts at Allahabacl.

l0 lrrcasetlteworkisnotcotnpletedinstipulatedtimepeualtyofSo/oofthevalueoIworl<wrllbe

declucleci ll'onr tlle contractors bill subject to nrzrxiurr.rrn of 10% of total arlrourlt of bill.
1 1. Statutory deductiorls as per rule wiil be made fronr the bill.

12. Any clarificatiort regarding work can be had from Assistant Engineer [El) at 3-3/11 l<v.

. Substation office.

1.).

4.

5.

6.

Sign:rture of Contractor
With Seal

N
u rr I vdr'fi-r y I i rr gi n ec r.

University of Allalr.rbad .

ML^

a_



BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OI; WORI{: S/Layittg of 120 sq.rnr)r., and allied worl<s etc. fbr Chemistry at Univelsity of

All;rlrirlrad, Prayagraj.

Yorrr r';rtes should be inclusive of all taxes.

L(,
U n i ve rsi t! flir gi ncr.r'

University of Allahabad

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
I S/F of 120 sq.mm 3.5core brass nickle platr:

compression Gland including rubber ring etc.

complete in all respect. (SI 5030)

2,00 Nos

L 5/F af 70 sq.mm plain or pirr type coppur tin
plated cable Lug with tape & mal<ing connection

etr-. r:ornplete in all respect.(51 504h)

2,00 Nos I

a.) S/L of 1,20 sq.mm. 3.5 core 1100v. grade,

sherved sheathed aluminium armoured CaLrle

(srsolM)

40.00 Mtr.

4 5ll rtf l2-O sq.rnm plain or pin type coppt:r tin
plate el cal:le Lug with tape & rnal<ing connection

elc. .rornplete irr all respect.{51 504J)

6.00 Nos

6 PVC Tape 8,00 Roll

Signatule and Address oI Coutractor


